1

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 607

October 26, 1995 - Offered by Committee on Labor and Employment.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 7, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
"Section 1m. 20.445 (1) (b) of the statutes is repealed.
<b>Section 1r.</b> 20.445 (1) (ha) of the statutes is amended to read:".
2. Page 8, line 12: before the last period insert: "and to obtain reinsurance
<u>under s. 102.81 (2)</u> ".
3. Page 24, line 3: after that line insert:
"Section 35m. 102.80 (1) (c) of the statutes is repealed.
<b>Section 35p.</b> 102.80 (2) of the statutes is repealed.".
<b>4.</b> Page 32, line 5: delete "employer" and substitute "employe".
(END)